(United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland)

(Name)

(Address)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

(Official laboratories)

East Birmingham Lavatory

Myrtle Road Kingsdown

Level 6 Addenbrooke's Hospital

University Hospital of Wales

Bridle Path

Fazakerley Hospital

Withington Hospital

Institute of Pathology General Hospital

Public Health Laboratory Level 6/7, John
Radcliffe Hospital

St Mary's General Hospital

Northern General Hospital

Royal United Hospital

Royal Sussex County Hospital

Cumberland Infirmary

West Wales General Hospital

Public Health Laboratory

Chester City Hospital

Coventry and Warwickshire Hospital

Public Health Laboratory

West Park Hospital

Public Health Laboratory

Gloucestershire Royal Hospital

Bordesley Green East Birmingham, B9 5ST

Bristol, BS2 8EL

Hills Road, Cambridge, CB2 2QW

Health park, Cardiff, CF4 4XW

York Road, Leeds, LS15 7TR

Lower lane, Liverpool, L9 7AL

Manchester, M20 8LR

Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE4
6BE

Headington, Oxford OX3 9DU

East Wing, Milton Road, Portsmouth PO3
6AQ

Herries Road, Sheffield, S5 7AU

Combe Park, Bath, BA1 3NG

Eastern Road, Brighton, BN2 5BE

Carlisle, CA2 7THY

Glangwili Carmarthen, SA31 2AS

New Writtle Street, Chelmsford, CM2 0QH

Hoole Lane, Chester, CH2 3EG

Stoney Stanton Road, Coventry, CV1 4FH

Glyde Path Road, Dorchester, DT1 1XD

Epsom, KT19 8PB

Church Lane, Heavitree Exeter, EX2 5AD

Gt. Western Road, Gloucester, GL1 3NN

GB10001

GB10002

GB10003

GB10004

GB10005

GB10006

GB10007

GB10008

GB10009

GB10010

GB10011

GB10012

GB10013

GB10014

GB10015

GB10016

GB10017

GB10018

GB10019

GB10020

GB20021

GB20022




(Name)

(Address)

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

St Lukes Hospital

County Hospital

Hull Royal Infirmary

Ipswich Hospital

Leicester Royal Infirmary

Public Health Laboratory

Central Middlesex Hospital

Dulwich Hospital

St George's Hospital

Whipps Cross Hospital

Luton and Dunstable Hospital

South Cleveland Hospital

Public Health Laboratory

University Hospital Queen's Medical Center

St John's Hospital

Poole General Hospital

Royal Infirmary

South Wing, Royal Berkshire Hospital

Public Health Laboratory Ysbty Glan Clwyd
Bodelwyddan

Odstock Hospital

The Royal Shrewsbury Hospital

South Laboratory and Pathology Block
General Hospital

Public Health Laboratory Central Pathology
Laboratory

Public Health Laboratory

Guildford, GU1 3NT

Hereford, HR1 2ER

Anlaby Road, Hull, HU3 2JZ

Heath Road, Ipswich, 1P4 5PD

Infirmary Square, Leicester, LE1 5SWW

St.Anne's Road, Lincoln, LN2 5RF

Acton LanePark Royal, London, NW10 7NS

East Dulwich Grove, London, SE22 8QF

Blackshaw Road, London, SW17 0QT

Whipps Cross Road, London, E11 1NR

Lowsey Road, Luton, LU4 0DZ

Marton Road, Middlesbrough, TS4 3TA

Bowthorpe Road, Norwich, NR2 3TX

Nottingham, NG7 2UH

Thorpe Road, Peterborough

Poole, BH15 2JB

Meadow Street, Preston, PR1 6PS

London Road, Reading, RG1 5AN

Nr. Rhyl, LL18 5UJ

Salisbury, SP2 8BJ

Mytton Oak Road, Shrewsbury, SY3 8XH

Southampton, SO9 4XY

Hartshill Road, Hartshill, Stoke on Trent,
ST4 7PX

Cockett Road, Swansea, SA2 OFA

GB20023

GB20024

GB20025

GB20026

GB20027

GB20028

GB10029

GB10030

GB10031

GB10032

GB10033

GB10034

GB10035

GB10036

GB10037

GB10038

GB10039

GB10040

GB10041

GB10042

GB10043

GB10044

GB10045

GB10046




(Name)

(Address)

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Taunton and Somerset Hospital

Royal Cornwall Hospital

Watford General Hospital

New Cross Hospital

Food Hygiene Laboratory Central Public
Health Laboratory

J B Aldred GMC County Laboratory

G H Baker Melling & Ardern Ltd.

County Laboratory

W Cassidy County Laboratory

P.J. Baker & W.B.-Chapman Public Analyst
Associated Sciectific Laboratories

L E Coles Mid Glamorgan County Public
Health Laboratory

R A Evans Public Analysts Department

R Fawecett County Laboratory

E R Fogden Public Analysts Laboratory

D G Forbes Muter and Hackman

G R B Gardiner Public Analysts Department

Clayton Environmental Consultants Ltd.

Dr Bernard Dyer & Partners(1948) Ltd

A J Harrison Avon County Scientific Services

Staffordshire County Laboratory and Scientific

Services

Musgrove Park Branch, Taunton, TA1 5DB

(City) Infirmary Hill, Truro,TR1 2HZ

Shrodells Wing Vicarage Road, Watford,
WD1 8HB

Wolverhampton, WV10 0QP

Colindale Avenue, London, NW9 5HT

856 Wilmslow Road, Didsbury
MANCHESTER, M20 8RY

451 Lower Broughton Road, SALFORD M7
9FX

Pedders Way, Prestone Riversway Ashton-
on-Ribble Preston, PR2 2TX

County Hall, TAUNTON, Somerset

21 Humes Avenue, Hanwell, London W7 2LJ

The Parade, CARDIFF, CF2 3UJ

24 Mains Loan, Dundee 004 7AA

County Hall, MAIDSTONE, Kent

16 Hamilton Road, Sherwood,
NOTTINGAM, NG5 1AU

325 Kennington Road, LONDON, SE11 4QE

Municipal Offices, Larcom Street, LONDON,
SE17 1RY

288 Windsor Street Heartlands,
Birmingham, B7 4DW
Tel:(0)21-359-5951 Fax:(0)21-359-7608

73-77 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 3XZ
Tel:0171 378 1414 Fax:0171 403 8208

7 Redcross Street, Bristol, BS2 O0BA

Martin Street, STAFFORD, ST16 2LG

GB10047

GB10048

GB10049

GB10050

GB10051

GB10052

GB10053

GB10054

GB10055

GB10056

GB10057

GB10058

GB10059

GB10060

GB10061

GB10062

GB10063

GB10064

GB10065

GB10066




(Name)

(Address)
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69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Lothian Regional Laboratory

MJ Billington West Midlands country
Laboratory

Humberside County Council Laboratories

L J McIntosh Regional Chemist and Public
Analysts Laboratory

A Hutchinson J & HS Pattinson Public
Analysts Laboratory

Dr G V James Old Factory House

T E Johnson Public Analyst's Laboratory

G Keen County Laboratory

S L Kidman County Laboratories

P G Martin Public Analyst's Laboratory

D F Withington Tatlock and Thomson

K T Chisnall County Laboratory

G S Meadows Clarence House

R S Nicolson Regional Chemist and Public
Analysts

Department Moir and Palgrave

A R Phillips City Analyst Laboratory

N Harrison County Analysts Department

E B Reynolds Public Analysts Laboratory

T E Rymer The Analytical Laboratory

J H Shelton Bedford House

J Vallance Public Analysts Laboratory

G F Hooke Public Analysts Laboratory

4 Marine Esplanade, Edinburgh, EH6 7LU
Tel:031-553-1171

Valepits RoadGarretts Green, Birmingham,
B33 0TD

184 High Street Kingston-upon-Hull, HU1
INE

14 Beckford Street, Hamilton, Lanarkshire

10 Dean Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1
1PG

39 Factory Road Watleys End Einterbourne
Avon, BS17 1QL

1 PenlanCarmarthen, Dyfed

County Buildings, Worcester

126 Mount Pleasant, Liverpool, L3 5SR

220-222 Elgar Road, Reading Berks, RG2
0DG

141 St.James Road Glasgow G4 OLT

Country Offices, Matlock Derbyshire, DE4
3AG

6 Clarense Road, Norwich, NR1 1HG

8 Elliott Place, Claydeway Glasgow, G3 8EJ

73-77 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 3XZ

Crofts Street, Cardiff, CF2 3DX

Fillingate Wanlip Leicester, LL7 8PF

83 Heavitree Road, Execter, EX1 2ND

7 Offham Road, Lewes East Sussex, BH7
20R

Wheler Street, London, E1

County Hall, Durham, DH1 5UA

Unit 5 Northgate WorksNewry Park,
Chester, CH2 2AR

GB10067

GB10068

GB10069

GB10070

GB10071

GB10072

GB10073

GB10074

GB10075

GB10076

GB10077

GB10078

GB10079

GB10080

GB10081

GB10082

GB10083

GB10084

GB10085

GB10086

GB10087

GB10088




(Name)

(Address)
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

J Fulstow County Public Analyst and
Scientific Advisers Department

A. H. Allan and Partners

Dr A Voelcker and Ltd Analytical Laboratory

The William Harvey Hospital

Derriford Hospital

G F Hooke Public Analyst's Laboratory

J S Lea Allport Consulting Analyst's Ltd.

J D Curzon McHugo & Hatch

L A Perkin County Analyst's Laboratory

A H Want Aynsome Laboratories Ltd.

T Y Coopen Grampian Public Analyst's

Laboratory

Lucideon

National Radiological Protection Board

Harwell Laboratories

ICI Chemicals and Polymers

Imperial College

Leatherhead Foods Research Association

Department of Agriculture for Northern
Ireland (DANI) Agricultural and Food
Chemistry Division

British Glass

Isle of Man Government Laboratory

Hyde Park Road, Southsea, PO5 4LL

342 Coleford Road Sheffield 9

380 Bollow LaneActon, W3 8QU

Kennington Road, Willesborough Ashford
Kent, TN24 0LZ

Plymouth, PL6 8DH

16 Donegall Square South Belfast, BT1 53J

7 Wigton Place, London, SE11 4AW

Bedford House, Wheler Street London, E1
6NR

West YorkshireMet. County Building, Cliff
Lane Wakefield, WF1 2TN

Kentsford RoadGrange-Over-Sands
Cumbria, LA11 7BA

41 1/2 Unio Street, Aberdeen

Queens Road, Penkhull, Stoke-on-Trent,
Staffordshire, ST4 7LQ, UK

Chilton Oxon, OX11 ORQ
Tel:(0235) 831600

Nr Didcot Oxon, OX11 ORA
Tel:(0235) 24141

P.O. Box 1, Billingham Cleveland, TS23 1LB
Tel:(0642) 553601

Silwood Park, Ascot Berkshire, SL5 7PY
Tel:(0990) 23918

Randalls Road, Leatherhead Surrey, KT22
7RY
Tel:(0372) 376761

Newforge Lane BELFAST, BT9 SPX

Northumberland Road, Sheffield, S10 2UA
Tel:(0742) 686201

Kingswood Grove Douglaslsle of Man
Tel:(0624) 75151 & 25590

GB10089

GB10090

GB10091

GB10092

GB10093

GB10094

GB10095

GB10096

GB10097

GB10098

GB10099

GB10100

GB10101

GB10102

GB10103

GB10104

GB10105

GB10106

GB10107

GB10108




(Name) (Address)
109 Corkwise Ltd Paynes Green Weare Street Ockley Surrey GB10109
RH5 5NH
Tel:01306 627441 Fax:01306 627086
110 Edinburgh Scientific Services 4 Marine Esplanade, Edinburgh, EH6 7LU, GB10110
UK
111 Glasgow Scientific Services 64 Everard Drive, Springburn, Glasgow, G21| GB10111
1XG,UK
(Registered laboratories)
1 Campden BRI Station Road, Chipping Campden GB20001
Gloucestershire, GL55 6LD
2 PIRA (Paper & Board. Printing & Packaging |Randalls Road, Leatherhead Surrey, KT22 GB20002
Industries Research Association) 7RU
3 Reading Scientific Services Lord Zuckerman Research Centre GB20003
Whiteknights PO Box 234 Reading
Berkshire RG6 6LA
Tel:(44) 118 986 8541 Fax:(44) 118 986 8932
4 Environmental Scientifics Group Limited Unit 12 Moorbrook, Southmead Industrial GB20004
(Trading as ESG) Park, Didcot, Oxfordshire OX11 7HP
5 ITS Testing Services (UK) Limited Centre Court,Meridian Business Park, GB20005
Leicester,LE19 1WD United Kingdom
European Union (EU)
(Name) (Address)
(Official laboratories)
1 Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food 10 Whitehall Place (East Block) UK-London EGB1001
Food and Drink Industry Division (Wines SW1A 2HH
Branch)
2 Central Science Laboratory Sand Hutton UK-York Y04 1LZ EGB1002
(Registered laboratories)
1 Wine Standards Board of the Vintners Five Kings House 1 Queen Street Place UK- | EGB2001
Company London EC4R 1QS
2 LGC Queen’s Road Teddington UK-Middlesex EGB2002




(Name)

(Address)

3 RHM Technology Ltd

The Lord Rank Centre Lincoln Road UK-
High Wycombe HP12 3QR

EGB2003




